PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Pascal Lecointe | 05/07/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EURL CRYO VET |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | ZA de Rolin |
| City: | Quebriac |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | F-35190 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12310915 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: carthur@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065691-0565

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rouget F. Henschel

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 123

PATENT REEL: 023041 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

1. LECOINTE PASCAL

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

EURL CRYOVET ZA DE ROLIN - 35190 QUEBRIAC - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Machine for filing artificial insemination straws with semen

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
 - (b) has been filed on 03/12/2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/310,915

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)

concurrently with application

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

07/05/2009

Prénom et nom de l'inventeur PASCAL Lecouvie

laurence Pieth

PATENT REEL: 023041 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 08/03/2009